Global Reputation, and Excellence of Caraga State University Thru and By 

Associating with an Internationally Recognized Brand. 

1.   In view of the two (2) failed competitive biddings, the Caraga State University (CSU), through 

the funding source from Trust Receipt Fund (TRF)2020, intends to apply the sum of One 
Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (P1,450,000.00) being the Approved Budget for 
the Contract (ABC), to payments under the contract for the Procurement of consultancy 
services for the Development of internationalization, global reputation, and excellence of 
Caraga State University thru and by associating with an internationally recognized brand.